## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0624-19 Version: 1 Name: Personnel Resolutions 6.6.19

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/31/2019 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 6/20/2019

 Final action:
 6/20/2019

 Enactment date:
 6/20/2019

 Enactment #:
 R-329-2019

**Title:** A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Jody Scrivner,

Program Specialist, Grade 513E, \$1,503.04 biweekly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective June 24, 2019, Sheri Burdine, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$24.391 hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective June 24, 2019 and Kenneth Hacker, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, \$20.472 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective June 24, 2019; and ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Michael Miller, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$19.439 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective May 12, 2019, David Harris, Traffic Signal Technician Master, Grade 518N, \$30.962 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective May 19, 2019, Stoney McGuire, Facilities Manager, Grade 523E, \$2,221.76 biweekly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 26, 2019, Matthew Probus, Code Enforcement Officer, Grade 516N, \$20.739 hourly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective June 17, 2019 and Michael LeMaster, Code Enforcement Officer, Grade 516N, \$21.532 hourly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective June 10, 2019, and ratifying the Permanent Sworn Appointments of: Samantha Collier, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective May 27, 2019, Marcus Sell, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317N, \$41.015 hourly in the Div. of

Police, effective June 10, 2019, Meredith Taylor, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$31.772 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective June 10, 2019 and Greg Wims, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$31.772 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective June 10, 2019. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

in the Biv. of Folioc, effective duffe 10, 2010. [Biv. of Flutham Resources, Maxwell

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 6.6.19, 2. 00657207.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 329-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/6/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	